

(
ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3058/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 22/09/2006 in CWP No. 13094/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITHVI SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manu Mridul, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Notice was issued on February 26, 2007, i.e. before more than
one year.

The respondent is served but he does not appear.

Hence, leave granted.

Stay to continue.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master