

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3585 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRITHVI SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present.

Service is complete in the petition.

The ld. Counsel for the parties had to file the statement of the case but they have neither done so nor have they appeared before this Court today. The matter shall therefore, be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar