

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3585/2008

KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRITHVI SINGH
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manu Mridul,Adv.
Ms. Purnima Jauhari,Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nupur Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant has filed the statement of case. But learned counsel for the respondent has not filed the statement of case so far.

Counsel for the respondent requests that the statement of case may be dispensed with. It is accordingly dispensed with.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.07.26
12:04:47 IST
Reason: