

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3585/2008

KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRITHVI SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manu Mridul, Adv.
Ms. Anwesa Saha, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarji T. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, two weeks' time is allowed to learned counsel for the appellant to seek instructions as to whether the appellant is prepared to re-engage the respondent and what amount of compensation the appellant is prepared to pay for the 11 years period for which the re-engagement was not done.

List after two weeks.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(CHANDER BALA)
BRANCH OFFICER