

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3585/2008

KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRITHVI SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAULFor Appellant(s) Mr. Manu Mridul, Adv.  
Ms. Spandana Gunda, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Surender Deswal, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent is directed to seek instructions in the matter regarding acceptance of lumpsum amount of compensation.

List the matter in the third week of January, 2018.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER