

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3585/2008

KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRITHVI SINGH

Respondent(s)

(list the matter in the third week of January, 2018)

Date : 17-01-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manu Mridul, Adv.  
Ms. Spandana Gunda, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

When the matter was taken up, learned counsel for the respondent was not present.

We have been informed by the learned counsel for the appellant-University that the respondent is not traceable. However, his brother is working as a gardener in the appellant-University.

We, therefore, direct the appellant to inform the brother of the respondent to remain present before the court on the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 29<sup>th</sup> January, 2018.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER